State of Hawaii Historic Preservation

Log Number

2014.04430

2014.04439

2014.04450

2014.04455

2014.04472

2014.04489

2014.04490

2014.04497

2014.04498

2014.04500

Project Name

Draft AMP for Improvements to a
Shoreline Parcel in Paia Hamakua Poko

Archaeological Assessment of a 22,968
Square Foot Lot (White)

Additional information response DOD
Improvement to Split Air Conditioning
Units for Building 300

Residential Emergency Repair Program
for Jose Ramirez and Gretchen Currie at
60 Nohea Street

Repair Facility 1182 at MCBH

Install a garden at Building 1614 at
MCBH

Install a concrete slab for a generator at
Facility 265 at MCBH

Addendum Archaeological Monitoring
Plan for the Princess Kaiulani
Redevelopment Project

Addendum Archaeological Monitoring
Plan for the International Market Place
ReDevelopment Project

Proposed construction of a equipment
shed at Stoneman/Gimlet Fields inside
National Register District at Schofiled
Barracks.

Determinations Report

Agency
Maui

Kauai

DOD Office of Oahu
the Adjutant
General HIARNG

County of Hawaii Hawaii
Office of Housing

& Community
Development

Marine Corps Oahu
Base Hawaii
LE/251-14 9-25-

14

Marine Corps Oahu
Base Hawaii
LE/259-14 dated
9-25-14

Marine Corps Oahu
Base Hawaii
LE/240-14 dated

9-25-14
Oahu
Oahu
US Army Oahu

Garrison Hawaii
dated 9-30-14
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Island

TMK Completion Date
(2)2-6-004:025 10/20/2014
por.
(4)2-8-018:024 10/03/2014

(1)3-1-042:018:04110/01/2014
and 006

(3)3-4-009:062  10/14/2014
(1)4-4-008:001  10/28/2014
(1)4-4-009:010  10/30/2014
(1)4-4-010:001  10/30/2014

(1)2-6-022:001 and 10/07/2014
041

(1)2-6-022:036,  10/07/2014
037, 038, 039 and

043

(1)7-7-001 10/30/2014

October 1 - December 12 2014

Determination
Final plan accepted.

Final plan accepted.

No adverse effect.

No adverse effect
provided condition is
met as specified in
letter.

No adverse effect.

SHPD concurs no
historic properties
affected.

SHPD concurs no
historic properties
affected.

Final plan accepted.

Final plan accepted.

No adverse effect.



State of Hawaii Historic Preservation

Log Number
2014.04501

2014.04516

2014.04527

2014.04528

2014.04530
2014.04531

2014.04547

2014.04548

2014.04550

2014.04559

Project Name
Draft Archaeological Monitoring Plan Ka'u
High and Pahala Elementary School

Softball Field Improvements DOE Job No.

Q13002-13

Revised Draft Archaeological Monitoring
Renovation of Caretaker's Residence,
Heeia Fishpond Site 50-80-10-0327

Relocate the outside plant OSP aerial
cable underground at MCBH

Emergency Repairs, Chain of Craters
Road Fed.Aid Project No. ER-18(002)
Unit 1

Preservation Plan for Eight Historic
Properties

Archaeological Monitoring Plan for a
single family dwelling in Waipio Valley
Resubmittal Archaeological Monitoring
Plan for the Kahoma Village Housing
Project located in Lahaina along Kahoma
Stream

Revised Draft Archaeological Monitoring
in support of Traffic Infrastructure
Improvements at the Intersection of S.
Beretania Street and Pensacola Street

Archaeological Inventory Survey for the
Proposed Kapolei Lofts Project

Preservation Plan for SIHP 50-40-98-085
Features P through U, Four Seasons
Resort Lanai at Manele Bay

Agency

Marine Corps
Base Hawaii
LE/261-14 dated

Determinations Report

Island
Hawaii

Oahu

Oahu

Federal Highway Hawaii
Administration
HDA-HI dated

Hawaii
Hawaii

Maui

Oahu

Oahu

Lanai
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TMK
(3)9-6-005:por.
008 and 009

(1)4-6-005:001

(1)4-4-008:001

(3)1-1-001, 1-2-
001, 1-2-002, 1-2-
005, 1-2-006, 1-2-
016, 1-2-028, 1-2-
032

(3)4-9-003:005
(3)4-9-003:005

(2)4-5-008:001

(1)2-4-002:008, 2-
4-003:023, 2-4-
012:002, 2-4-
003:001
(1)9-1-148:013-
016
(2)4-9-017:001
por.

Completion Date

11/20/2014

11/09/2014

10/30/2014

10/08/2014

10/20/2014

10/20/2014

10/17/2014

10/17/2014

10/24/2014

11/14/2014

October 1 - December 12 2014

Determination
Final plan accepted.

Final plan accepted.

SHPD concurs no
historic properties
affected.

Concur with NPS no
historic properties
affected. Request
copies of all
findings, reports for
the proposed
roadway.

Final plan accepted.
Final plan accepted.

Final plan accepted.

Final plan accepted.

Final plan accepted.

Final plan accepted.



State of Hawaii Historic Preservation

Log Number

2014.04560

2014.04569

2014.04570

2014.04596

2014.04602

2014.04605

2014.04632

2014.04647

2014.04654

2014.04659

2014.04661

2014.04680

Project Name
Draft Archaeological Monitoring Plan for
Ellman's Upgraded Fire Lan WTP T2014-
0012

Draft Archaeological Inventory Survey
report for the Block B East Project Vol. 1
and Vol 2

Revised Draft Archaeological Inventory
Survey report for the Block C WEST
pproject

Revised Draft Archaeological

Preservation Plan for the Former
Keauhou Yacht Club Site

AMP for Kukuiula Parcel FF, Phase 1

Revised AIS for Lydgate Kapaa Bike and
Pedestrian Path Phases C and D

Draft Archaeological Monitoring Plan
Makoa Trucking Yard

Demolish above ground portions of
Facilities 1278, 1279 and 6180 at MCBH

Archaeological Monitoring report for the
Construction of a graded site pad for the
Thirty Meter Telescope TMT
Groundbreaking Ceremony

REVISED Final AMP for the construction
of two new residences at Two parcels
within Sandhills Estates Subdivision

A rock wall at west corner of intersection
of North Kuakini Street and Lanakila
Avenue

Draft AMP for the construction of a new
residence at the Sandhills Estates
Subdivision (Kawai)

Determinations Report

Agency Island

Maui
Oahu
Oahu
Hawaii
Kauai
Kauai
Molokai

Marine Corps Oahu

Base Hawaii LE/

248-14 dated 10-

10-14
Hawaii

County of Maui  Maui

BT2014-0785

and 2014-0787
Oahu
Maui
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TMK

October 1 - December 12 2014

Completion Date

(2)4-5-005:011 por 10/08/2014

and ROW

(1)2-3-001:005
por.

(1)2-3-001:005
por.

(3)7-8-010:044
portion

(4)2-8-019:017
(4)4-3-001, 002,
007 various

(2)5-3-001:008

(1)4-4-010:001

(3)4-4-015:009

(2)3-8-089:090 &
097

(1)1-6-009:005

(2)3-8-089:019

10/21/2014

10/20/2014

10/22/2014

10/15/2014

10/16/2014

10/17/2014

11/10/2014

11/17/2014

10/28/2014

10/15/2014

11/25/2014

Determination
Final plan accepted.

Final plan accepted.

Final plan accepted.

Final plan accepted.

Final plan accepted.
Final plan accepted.
Final plan accepted.

No adverse effect.

Final plan accepted.

Final plan accepted.

No adverse effect
with specific
conditions in letter.

Final plan accepted.



State of Hawaii Historic Preservation Determinations Report October 1 - December 12 2014

Log Number Project Name Agency Island TMK Completion Date Determination

2014.04681 Draft AMP for the demolition and Maui (2)4-3-015:012 10/21/2014 Final plan accepted.
construction of a new residence in Napili
for Marty O'Leary

2014.04682  Draft Archaeological Monitoring Plan for Maui (2)3-8-001:007 and 10/23/2014 Final plan accepted.
the Installation of the Paia Wastewater 999; 2-5-005:017
Pump Station New Sewer Force Main and 046
from Spreckelsville to Paia Bay for the
County of Maui

2014.04687 | Archaeological Monitoring Plan for a Maui (2)2-1-011:021 and 10/17/2014 Final plan accepted.
sewer line upgrade project for the County Road ROW
Warmenhoven Residence 2-1-011 portions

2014.04688  5th Revised AIS report 801 South Street Oahu (1)2-1-047:004 10/16/2014 Final plan accepted.
Building B

2014.04732  Draft Archaeological Inventory Survey for Oahu (1)2-1-056:002, 10/21/2014 Final plan accepted.
Kamehameha Schools Kakaako Block | 007, and 008

2014.04752  Archaeological Inventory Survey forthe  HCDA ref no. Oahu (1)2-1-056:002, 10/21/2014 Final plan accepted.
Kamehameha Schools Block | Project at KAK 14-061 007 and 008

800 and 830 Ala Moana Boulevard, 825 dated 10-15-14
Auahi Street

2014.04766  Draft Archaeological Inventory Survey for Oahu (1)2-6-023:029, 11/05/2014 Final plan accepted.
the 133 Kaiulani Project 037, and 076
2014.04791  Lokahi Pacific Mokuhau Subdivision Lots County of Maui |Maui (2)3-4-033:005 11/20/2014 NHPA. No adverse
16 & 3 roadway lots 3.2315 effect on historic
properties.
2014.04795  Draft Archaeological Inventory Survey for Oahu (1)2-6-023:029, 11/20/2014 Final plan accepted.
the 133 Kaiulani Project 037, and 076
2014.04801 | Proposed photovoltaic solar panels on Navy Region Oahu (1)1-1-002:002 11/18/2014 No adverse effect
non-historic residences Hawaii dated 10- provided conditions
22-14 SER N45/ are met as specified
779 in letter.
2014.04818  Archaeological Monitoring Plan for the Oahu (1)2-3-001:005 11/18/2014 Final plan accepted.
Ward Village Gateway Project Blocks B por.

East and C West
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State of Hawaii Historic Preservation

Log Number

2014.04822

2014.04851

2014.04858

2014.04865

2014.04882

2014.04885

2014.04888

2014.04893

2014.04895

2014.04921

2014.04948

Project Name

Revised Draft Archaeological Inventory Oahu
Survey of Site 50-80-12-7664 and
surrounding area

Archaeological Inventory Survey report Maui
for a 1.932-acre parcel in Happy Valley
Draft Archaeological Monitoring Plan for Maui

the Rowe Residence

Proposed change in construction of USDA File Code Hawaii
USDA Forest Service, Pacific Southwest 7310 dated 10-
Research Station at Laupahoehoe Unit  23-14

Draft Archaeological Inventory Survey Oahu
report for the Kamaile Plantation Wells
and Production Wells Sites

Revised Final Archaeological Assessment Maui
Procedures at portions of Maui Lani
Residential Phase IX

Archaeological Inventory Survey Report Hawaii
for 45.087 Acres

Revised Archaeological Assessment for Hawaii
Two Acres of State Land

Revised Archaeological Assessment for Hawaii
Two Acres of State Land

Revised Archaeological Inventory Survey Maui

of approximately 350 acres Area 1

Amendment to earlier consultation of National Park Hawaii
emergency evacuation route planned by Service dated

NPS along Chain of Craters Kalapana 10-29-14 1.A2

Road in HAVO
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Determinations Report

Agency Island

TMK Completion Date
(1)9-2-048:092 11/09/2014
portion
(2)3-4-033:005 10/31/2014
(2)2-3-035:026 10/29/2014
por.
(3)3-6-006:014, 11/21/2014
016, 046 and 082
(1)8-5-002:016 12/12/2014
(2)3-8-007:pors.  11/26/2014

135, 1563 ad 159

(3)2-5-006:061 and 10/31/2014
151

(3)7-1-001:006 11/21/2014
por.

(3)7-1-001:006 11/26/2014
por.

(2)2-5-004:028, 11/03/2014
055, 068, 069,

070, por. 071; and
2-7-004:007, 048,
049, por. 050, 041,
052, 053, 054,
055, 056

(3)1-1-001:006 and 11/14/2014
1-1-001:007

October 1 - December 12 2014

Determination
Final plan accepted.
Final plan accepted.
Final plan accepted.

Concur with
previous
determination of no
historic properties
affected for those
parcels.

Final plan accepted.

Final plan accepted.

Final plan accepted.
Final plan accepted.
Final plan accepted.

Final plan accepted.

SHPD concurs no
historic properties
affected.



State of Hawaii Historic Preservation Determinations Report October 1 - December 12 2014

Log Number Project Name Agency Island TMK Completion Date Determination

2014.04950  Draft Archaeological Inventory Survey for Oahu (1)4-3-057:073 11/13/2014 Final plan accepted.
the Proposed Central Pacific Bank

2014.04951 Draft Archaeological Monitoring Plan Oahu (1)5-7-001:022 11/04/2014 Final plan accepted.
Turtle Bay Resort Solar Photovoltaic
System

2014.04975  Revised draaft Archaeological Monitoring Oahu (1)2-1-041:028; 2- 09/09/2014 Final plan accepted.
in support of traffic infrastructure 1-042:018; 2-1-
improvements at the intersection of Ward 001:001; 2-1-
Avenue and South Beretania Street 014:021

2014.04978  Transmittal of Revised Draft Maui (2)2-4-002:007 11/24/2014 Final plan accepted.
Archaeological Monitoring Plan, Maui portion
Veterans Cemetery

2014.04982  Draft Archaeological Monitoring report for Oahu (1)4-6-004:002 11/09/2014 Final plan accepted.
the Building N Reroof Project #P00056- por.
06 King Intermediate School at Kalimaloa

2014.04984  Draft Archaeological Monitoring report for Oahu (1)2-1, ROW 11/18/2014 Final plan accepted.
an Electric Duct Line Trenching Project adjacent to Plats
intersection of Kinau, Alapai and 036, 037 and 041
Lusitania Street

2014.05034  Final Archaeological Inventory Survey Maui (2)2-1-008:pors. 11/21/2014 Final plan accepted.
Plan for the Sewer Force Main Line 059, 109 and 999
Replacement at Kihei Pump Station
No.10

2014.05036  An AIS of approximately 350 acres AREA Maui (2)2-6-004:028, 11/24/2014 Final plan accepted.
1 in the Ahupuaa of Haiku and Pauwela 055, 068, 069,

070, por.071 and
2-7-004:007, 048,
049, por. 050, 051,
052, 053, 054,
055, 056

2014.05083 Revised AMP for the Honolulu zoo Oahu (1)3-18-043:001 11/13/2014 Final plan accepted.
Discovery Forest Project
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State of Hawaii Historic Preservation

Log Number

2014.05090

2014.05107

2014.05145

2014.05179

2014.05184

2014.05185

2014.05202

2014.05294

2014.05295

Project Name
Draft AMP for the installation of two new
septic tanks lateral lines three leaching
fields & the filling of three abandoned
cesspools at Puka Lani Kai,
Sprecklesville

Draft Archaeological Data Recovery Plan
for SIHP #50-80-14-7580, Kamehameha
Schools Kakaako Block |

Compliance request for Section 106
review and concurrence for wetland
delineation and hydrology studay at
Pu'ewia Wetland, Bellows AFS

Revised Archaeological Data Recovery
Plan for SIHP #50-80-14-7655, Ward
Village Gateway Project Block B East and
Block C West

Draft Archaeological Monitoring Plan
Kamehameha Schools Kakaako Block |

Draft Archaeological Preservation Plan

for SIHP #50-80-14-7580, Kamehameha
Schools Kakaako Block |

KAK 14-066 dated 11-17-14 Mitigation
Plans for Ward Village Gateway Project

Historic Preservation Review Compliance
for Kamehameha Schools, Block | Project
Ref.No. KAK 14-061

Ward Village Gateway Project Block B
East and Block C West Project Areas

Determinations Report

Agency

Department of
the Air Force 13

Nov 14

HCDA 11-17-14

KAK 14-066

Island

Maui

Oahu

Oahu

Oahu

Oahu

Oahu

Oahu

Oahu

Oahu
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TMK
(2)3-8-002:026

(1)2-1-056:002,
007 and 008

(1)4-1-015:001

(1)2-3-001:005
por.

(1)2-1-056:002,
007 and 008
(1)2-1-056:002,
007 and 008

(1)2-3-001:005
por.

(1)2-1-056:002,
007, 008

Completion Date

11/14/2014

11/19/2014

12/09/2014

11/19/2014

11/21/2014

11/21/2014

11/24/2014

11/24/2014

(1)2-3-001:005 por 11/24/2014

October 1 - December 12 2014

Determination
Final plan accepted.

Final plan accepted.

Concurs no adverse
effect .

Final plan accepted.

Final plan accepted.

Final plan accepted.

SHPD concurs no
historic properties
affected.

SHPD concurs no
historic properties
affected.
SHPD concurs no
historic properties
affected.
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